
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4216
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014
CYCLE INDUSTRY
Rao (Avnthi) Shri Muthamsetti Srinivasa

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Energy and Resources Institute has submitted a report on promoting cycling in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it also recommended the Government to come up with a policy mechanism for the cycle industry to make it globally competitive; and

(d) if so, the time by which the same is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a)&(b): The Energy and Resources Institute (TERI), New Delhi has informed that a study entitled, "Pedaling towards a greener India:
A report on promoting cycling in the country" was carried out by them on the request of the All India Cycle Manufacturers Association and submitted the said report to them. The report was released by TERI on August 27, 2014.

(c)&(d): Yes, Madam. However, no information on any action taken so far on this report is available with the Ministry of New and Renewable Energy.
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